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President   
Dustin Kruse, DPM 
Rocky Mountain Foot & Ankle Center 
7615 West 38th Ave., B101 
Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 
Office: 303-423-2520 
Fax: 303-423-2536 
dustin.kruse@gmail.com 
 
President-Elect and Chief Delegate 
Adam Toren, DPM, MBA 
Med/Surg Foot and Ankle Care 
6169 S. Balsam Way, Suite 290 
Littleton, CO 80123 
Office: 303-932-7957 
Fax: 303-933-8271 
adam.toren@gmail.com 
 
Secretary-Treasurer and APMA/PAC rep 
Eric Jaakola, DPM, Diabetic Foot & Ankle Center 
4600 Hale Parkway, #440 
Denver, CO 80220 
Office: 303-321-4477 
Fax: 303-321-5323 
ejaakola@yahoo.com 
 
Immediate Past President 
Matt hew Paden, DPM 
Rocky Mountain Foot & Ankle Center 
7615 West 38th Ave., B101 
Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 
Office: 303-423-2520 
Fax: 303-423-2536 
Home: 303-384-0485 
padendpm@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Board Members (beginning two-year term) 
Kevin Blue, DPM and CAC/PIAC rep 
Colorado Foot and Ankle Sports Medicine 
19284 Cottonwood Dr. #201B 
Parker, CO 80138 
Office: 720-822-0735 
Fax: 866-214-1583 
twobluefeet@gmail.com 
 
Kyle Haffner, DPM 
1606 Prairie Center Pkwy, #170 
Brighton, CO 80601 
Office: 303-498-1885 
Fax: 303-498-1884 
kyle.e.haffner@gmail.com 
 
Matthew Hinderland, DPM 
Foot and Ankle Institute of Colorado 
6475 Wall St., Suite 100 
Colorado Springs, CO 80918 
Office: 719-488-4664 
Fax: 719-488-4667 
mhinderland@gmail.com 
 
Keith Naftulin, DPM, FACFAS 
Med/Surg Foot and Ankle Care 
6169 S. Balsam Way, Suite 290 
Littleton, CO 80123 
Office: 303-932-7957 
Fax: 303-933-8271 
knaftulin@hotmail.com 
 
James Scales, DPM 
7375 W. 52nd Ave., #350 
Arvada, CO 80002 
Office: 303-421-3668 
Fax: 303-425-0136 
jdscales@comcast.net 
 
Paul Stone, DPM 
Castle Rock Foot & Ankle Care 
2352 Meadows Blvd., #270 
Castle Rock, CO 80109 
Office: 303-814-1082 
Fax: 303-814-0020 
pstonecrfa@gmail.com 
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Other Contacts: 
CAC-PIAC Rep 
Kevin Blue, DPM  
APMA/PAC Representative 
Eric Jaakola, DPM  
 
Residents Rep 
Varun Chopra, DPM 
Highlands Presbyterian Residency 
PSL (Hospital): 303-839-6000 
vchopra23@gmail.com 
 
CFAS Executive Director 
Anne-marie Zuccarelli 
3080 S. Fulton Court 
Denver, CO 80231 
Phone/Cell: 303-881-8837 
Fax: 303-671-2796 
colofas@gmail.com 
 


